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Profit of Nationalised Banks


2785.  SHRI RITABRATA BANERJEE:


Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether the profit of Nationalised Banks has increased in the last two years; and

(b) if so, the yearly bank-wise details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a) to (b): Yes, sir. The net profit of 12 Public Sector Banks (11 Nationalised Banks and State

Bank of India) increased from ₹66,541 crore in FY 22 to ₹1,04,649 crore in FY 23 and the same was further increased to ₹1,41,203 crore in FY 24. Details of net profit of Public Sector Banks during the last three financial years; bank-wise and year-wise are as under:


 (₹. in crore)

S. no Bank FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24

1 Bank of Baroda 7272 14110 17789

2 Bank of India 3405 4023 6318

3 Bank of Maharashtra 1152 2602 4055

4 Canara Bank 5678 10603 14554

5 Central Bank of India 1045 1582 2549

6 Indian Bank 3945 5282 8063

7 Indian Overseas Bank 1710 2099 2656

8 Punjab National Bank 3457 2507 8245

9 Punjab & Sind Bank 1039 1313 595

10 UCO Bank 930 1862 1654

11 Union Bank of India 5232 8433 13648

12 State Bank of India 31,676 50,232 61,077


Total 66,541 1,04,649 1,41,203

    Source: Public Sector Banks


*****

